

















Pelican Bay Improvement District
October 22, 1985

made to the documents.

At this time, Mr. Moyer recommended acceptance of the Bill of
Sale and the Full and Final Release, in the amount of 52,721.48, for
repayment to Bridge Way Associates, Ltd. for previous 1line advances.

Following further discussion Mr. Scofield moved, seconded by Ms.
Mol11l and approved unanimously that the Bill of Sale and Full and Final
Release, in the amount of $52,721.48, for the repayment of developer line
advances to Bridge Way Associates, Ltd., be accepted.

DISCUSSION ON FISCAL YEAR 1986 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

Mr. Moyer explained that, 1in accordance with the Board's
discussion last month on the District's right-of-way maintenance program,
the District solicited bids for the maintenance of the boulevards and
cul-de-sacs within Pelican Bay. Included in the Agenda packages was a Bid
Tabulation which outlined the two bids received for this maintenance work.
One bid was received from Keeper Of The Green, Inc., in the amount of
$214,480.00 and the second bid was received from Richardson & Associates,
Inc., in the amount of $207,516.00. Mr. Moyer was of the opinion that
these bids reflected some of the concerns voiced by District staff at the
last meeting; that being that staff felt the District was not benefitting
from any "economies of scale". However, he was pleased with the bid for
the 1986 maintenance program and recommended renewal of the Contract with
Richardson & Associates, Inc., in the amount of $207,516.00. Mr. Moyer
went on to explain that this is a one year Contract and that next year the
District plans to repeat the project cost analysis for doirg this work

in-house, as he feels it is important to put potential bidders "on notice"

-1608-



Pelican Bay Improvement District
October 22, 1985

that the District could, if bids are not responsive, undertake 1its own
maintenance program.

In response to an inquiry by Mr. Scofield on the possibility of
negotiating a price with Richardson & Associates, Inc., for a second year
of this Contract, Mr. Bolesky replied that the only way this could have
been accomplished would have been to notify the bidders, prior to
acceptance of bids, that there was the possibility that the District would
extend the Contract for another year. Mr. Moyer explained that the reason
the District deleted the second year option from the Contract this year,
was that District staff was of the opinion, that PBID was penalized two
years ago by the addition of a year option, by the receipt of higher bids,
as bidders "loaded” their bids because of the inflation factor.

Following further discussion, Mr. Brown moved, seconded by Ms.
Mo1l and approved unanimously, that Award of Bid for the right-of-way
Maintenance for the boulevards and cul-de-sacs in Pelican Bay for 1986, be
made to Richardson & Associates, in the amount of $207,516.00.

AWARD OF BIDS

Fiscal Year 1986 Water & Sewer Plant Chemicals

Mr. Moyer explained that bids were taken on October 11, 1985 for
chemicals which are used for the water and wastewater operations of the
District. Three bids were received, one from Jones Chemical Co., Inc, one
from McKesson Chemical Co. and one from PB&S Chemical Co. The low bidder
was PB&S Chemical Co., in the combined amount of $18,090.00, for the
chemicals needed for Fiscal Year 1986. Mr. Moyer stated PB&S Chemical Co.

has supplied chemicals to the District in the past and has been a good

-1609~



C !\L.: )

Pelican Bay Improvement District

October 22, 1985

supplier.

At this time, Ms. Moll moved, seconded by Mr. Scofield and
approved unanimously that award of bid for the chemicals for the water and
wastewater operations of the District for Fiscal Year 1986, be made to PB&S
Chemical Co., for the combined total of $18,090.

Fiscal Year 1986 Water Management Chemicals

Mr. Moyer stated that several bids had been received on October
17, 1985, for the herbicides used in the District's aquatic treatment
program. A bid tabulation was included in the Agenda packages and at this
time, Mr. Moyer recommended that award of bid be made to Helena Chemical
Co., for the combined low bid of $10,636.50.

At this time, Mr. Scofield moved, seconded by Mr. Brown and
approved unanimously that award of bid for the chemicals for the aquatic
weed control treatment program for Fiscal Year 1986, be made to Helena
Chemical Co., for the combined total of 10,636.50.

Surplus Equipment

Mr. Moyer explained that the last award item was for surplus
equipment that the District advertised after the last meeting, at which the
Board determined, based wupon the Engineer's and District Staff's
recommendation, that the District had certain equipment which was
deesnrerl-
considered surplus. Bids were taken on October 14, 1985. Only one bid was
received from Mitchel]l & Stark Construction Co., Inc., in the amount of
$100.00, for a Deutz 2 cycle diesel motor, Model FL 912. Mr. Moyer’'s

recommendation was that this was not a fair bid for the equipment and

recommended rejection of the bid.

-1610-



Palican Bay Improvement District
October 22, 1985

At this time, Mr., Brown moved, seconded by Mr. Scofield and
carried unanimously, that the bid from Mitchell & Stark Construction Co.,
in the amount of $100.00, for the Deutz 2 cycle diesel motor, be rejected.

Mr. Conlon recommended that District staff send a Tist of the
various surplus equipment to various armature companies, well drilling
companies, etc., in order to facilitate the disposal of this equipment.

CONSIDERATION OF AN ENGINEERING PROPOSAL FOR DESIGN AND INSPECTION SERVICES
FOR UNIT VI

Mr. Moyer indicated that an Engineering Proposal, for professional
services relative to design and inspection services for Unit VI, had been
received from Post, Buckley, Schuﬁ & dJernigan, Inc. A location map which
identified this area was included in the Agenda packages. Mr. Moyer
explained that Unit VI is a new single family area, located north of Gulf
Park Drive, adjacent to U.S. 41, being developed by Westinghouse
Communities of MNaples, Inc. He advised the Board that the District is
responsible for the design and construction of the backbone water
distribution and wastewater collection system for this area and WCN is
responsible for the subdivision facilities. The Design Proposal, under
consideration, is for the District's portion of the costs in the amount of
$23,250.00; for WCN's portion of the costs in the amount of $17,300.00; and
for post-construction fees in the amount of $2,900.00. Also included in
the Agenda Package was an Engineering Design Agreement between PBID and WCN
whereby WCN agrees to advance the necessary monies for the payment of the
engineering design fees related to the major mains and to contribute the
necessary monies for the engineering design fees related to the subdivision

facilities. Mr. Moyer went on to explain that when the project goes out

-1611-



Pelican Bay Imprbvement District
October 22, 1985

for bids, the District's Engineers will identify the major main facilities
and the subdivision facilities separately and rather than use the Engineer's
estimate, adjust the design and inspection fees on a percentage basis. In
conclusion, Mr. Moyer recommended the approval of the Engineering Design
Agreement with Westinghouse Communities of Naples, Inc. and the Engineering
Proposal from Post, Buckley, Schuh & Jernigan, Inc., for the design and
inspection of water and sewer services to the Plat of Unit VI.

Following further discussion, Ms. Moll moved, seconded by Mr.
B8rown and approved unanimously, that the Engineering Design Agreement with
Westinghouse Communities of Naples, Inc. be approved and the Engineering
Proposal from Post, Buckley, Schuh & Jernigan, Inc. for the design and
inspection services for Unit VI, in the amount of $43,450.00, be approved,
as submitted.

CONSIDERATION OF AN ENGINEERING PROPOSAL FOR DESIGN SERVICES FOR PARCEL E,
UNIT IV

Mr. Moyer explained that an Engineering Proposal for design
services for Parcel E, Unit IV, had been received from Post, Buckley, Schuh
& Jernigan, Inc. Mr. Moyer advised that this area was fovmerly known as
Pelican Lake Village; however, due to WCN's successful single family
program, WCN has planned the balance of Parcel E for thirteen (13) home
sites. Each of these homes sites is to have direct access to the
District's water and sewer system. The Proposal under consideration is
to revise the water and sewer system for this parcel; and WCN, via a letter
inctuded in the agenda package, agreed to bear the cost of these revisions.

At this time, Mr. Scofield moved, seconded by Mr. Brown and

approved unanimously, that the Engineering Proposal from Post, Buckley,

-1612-



Pelican Bay Improvement District
October 22, 1985

Schuh & Jernigan, Inc., for design services for Parcel E, Unit IV, in the
amount "not to exceed" $1,580.00, be approved.

CONSIDERATION OF AN ENGINEERING PROPOSAL TO PREPARE LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS FOR
CONTRACT D-14 WATER AND SEWER

Mr. Moyer stated that a Proposal had been received from Wilson,
Miller, Barton, Soll & Peek, Inc., to prepare legal descriptions for the
water and sewer lines which the District constructed as part of the
Contract to serve the Ritz-Carlton Hotel. Mr. Moyer explained that Wilson,
Miller were the Engineers who designed the paving and drainage for Pelican
Bay Boulevard and Pelican Beach Drive and, therefore, feels it would be
more cost effective to have them prepare these legal descriptions. Their
fee for these services 1is $1,500.00, however, Mr. Caldwell has advised
District staff that, because WCN also has a need for this data, WCN has
agreed to split the cost of this work. Mr. Moyer advised Mr. Scofield that
District staff will confirm with Wilson, Miller that the fee of $1,500 will
be a not to exceed sum rather than an estimated fee of $1,500.00.

At this time, Mr. Scofield moved, seconded by Mr. Brown and
carried unanimously, that the Engineering Proposal from Wilson, Miiler,
Barton, Soll & Peek, Inc., to prepare legal descriptions for the water and
sewer 11nes‘ﬁn Contract D-14, in the amount “not to exceed" $1,500.00, be
approved,

ENGINEER'S REPORT

Mr. Conlon, of PBS&J, reported that the design of the Phase II
Facilities Expansion, R.0. Building Renovation, Office Addition and Storage

Tank Retrofit are proceeding on schedule and regular meetings are being

held with District staff to ensure that the design process keeps moving

-1613-



Pelican Bay Improvement District
October 22, 1985

smoothly.
At this time, Mr. Conlon presented the following Change Qrders
for approval by the Board:

Change Order No. 1, Post, Buckley, Schuh & Jdernigan, Inc., Contract D-15

Construction Services, to increase the Contract amount by $227.33 -

Approved As Presented

Mr. Conlon explained that this Change Order was for retesting
required due to the failure of the original testing on Contract D-15.

Following Mr. Conlon's presentation, Mr. Scofield moved, seconded
by Mr. Brown and approved unanimously, that Change Order No. 1, to increase
the Contract with Post, Buckley, Schuh & Jernigan, Inc., by the amount of
$227.33, for Contract D-15 Construction Services, be approved as presented.

Change Order No. 1, Denco Construction, Inc., Contract D-15 Construction

Services, to increase the Contract amount by $3,257.50 - Approved As

Presented

Mr. Conlon explained that this Change Order was for final
quantity adjustments based on actual field measurements by the Owner and
the Contractor. It is a final balancing Change Order.

Following Mr. Conlon's presentation, Mr. Scofield moved, seconded
by Mr. Brown and approved unanimously, that Change Order No. 1, to increase
the Contract with Denco Construction, Inc., by the amount of $3,297.50, for
Contract D-15 Construction Services, be approved as presented.

Change Order No. 2, Arrow Utility Systems, Inc., Contract D-16 Construction

Services, to decrease the Contract amount by $1,092.00 - Approved As
Presented

Mr. Conlon explained that this Change Order was for final
quantity adjustments based on actual field measurements by the Owner and

the Contractor. It is a final balancing Change Order for construction

~-1614-



Pelican Bay Improvement District
October 22, 1985

services for water and sewer services to Villa Lantana, Parcel E.

Following Mr. Conlon's presentation, Mr. Scofield moved, seconded
by Mr. Brown and approved unanimously, that Change Order No. 2, to decrease
the Contract with Arrow Utility Systems, Inc., by the amount of $1,092.0G,
for Contract D-16 Construction Services, be approved as presented.

At this time, Mr. Conlon presented the following Certificates of

Payment for approval by the Board:

CERTIFICATE NO. CONTRACTOR AMOUNT

Contract D-15 No. 4 Denco Construction, Inc. $22,304.70
Construction

Villa Lantana - No. 3  Arrow Utility Systems, Inc. 7,885.60
Construction Ser.

Contract D-15 No. 4 Post, Buckley, Schuh & Jernigan 102.65
Revisions To Design

Contract D-15 No. 4 Post, Buckley, Schuh & Jernigan 2,239.80
Construction Ser.

Contract D~15 No. 5 Post, Buckley, Schuh & Jernigan 240.00
Construction Ser.

Contract D-15 No. 1 Post, Buckley, Schuh & Jernigan 1,126.35
Post Construction

V¥illa Lantana - No. 4 Post, Buckley, Schuh & Jernigan 328.33
Construction Ser.

Villa Lantana - No. 5 Post, Buckley, Schuh & Jernigan 1,032.75
Construction Ser.

Villa Lantana - No. 1 Post, Buckley, Schuh & Jernigan 1,113.68
Post Construction

Series 1985 Water/ No. 13  R.R. Donnelly & Sons Co. 49,975.00
Sewer Bond Funds

Series 1985 Water/ No. 14  Post, Buckley, Schuh & Jernigan 4,873.66

Sewer Bond Funds
Eng. Design Master
Pump Station !
Series 1985 Water/ No. 15 Post, Buckley, Schuh & Jernigan 1,659.59
Sewer Bond Funds
Eng. Design WWTP

TOTAL AMOUNT ALL INVOICES $ 92,882.11

Following Mr. Conlon's presentation, Mr. Brown moved, seconded by

Ms. Moll and approved unanimously, that the Certificates of Payment be

-1615~



Pelican Bay Improvement District
October 22, 1985

approved, as presented.

MANAGER'S REPORT

Mr. Moyer indicated that he had one item on which he needed to
advise the Board. About a year ago, the District released a certain
portion of the Las Brisas lake/water management area easement. The legal
descriptions and recording instruments were correct, however, the problem
was that the new easement was recorded first and the release was recorded
second. In order to clear up this matter, it is necessary to rerecord
these instruments. He explained that this matter requires no Board action,
however, he did want to keep the Board informed on matters such as these,
as it affects property owned by the District. Mr. Pires explained that
this matter concerns nothing more than rerecording the Vacation of Easement
first and the Grant of Easement second.

CONFIRMATION OF INVOICES

Water/Sewer August Operating Summary and Invoices for September 1985 -
Approved As Presented

Mr. Scofield inquired as to why Tegal expenses were running so
far over budget. Mr. Moyer replied that most of this overrun entailed work
required for the 1985 Water/Sewer Bond Issue and that funds had been
allocated in this Bond Issue to cover these expenses. To date, these legal
expenses have been paid for out of the District’s General Water and Sewer
Account and it would now be appropriate to identify these expenses and to
requisition these legal expenses from the Bond’s Construction Account. Mr.
Moyer requested that Mr. Bolesky identify these fees and then District
staff will prepare the necessary requisition to recapture these funds.

Following this discussion, Mr. Scofield moved, seconded by Mr.

-1616-



Pelican Bay Improvement District
October 22, 1985

Brown and carried unanimously, that the Water/Sewer Operating Summary and
the Invoices for September 1985, be approved as presented.

Water Management August Operating Summary and Invoices For September 1985 -

Approved As Presented

At this time, Mr. Scofield moved, seconded by Mr. Brown and
carried unanimously, that the Water Management Operating Summary and the
Invoices for September, 1985, be approved as presented.

SUPERVISORS REQUESTS AND AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION

Mr. Byron Koste, of Westinghouse Communities of Naples, Inc.
asked the Board members whether they would be interested in touring the
Ritz~Carlton Hotel, before it opens to the Public. He advised that this
tour could be arranged prior to the next Board meeting. The Board members
were in favor of this four.

Mr. Koste stated, that although the season was slow last year,
sales have increased substantially this year and there are several projects
currently in progress in Pelican Bay. Among a few of the new projects he
mentioned were &é@iﬁ@giffgv project being developed by Karl Kramer, the
Developer of Chateaumere, which will entail a combination of condominiums
and villas; Chateaumere Royale, a new high rise being built by Karl Kramer;
and Saint Andrews, a new villa project located next to the Club. He also
told the Board that WCN has sold over fifty lots in the new single family
home area of Pinecrest, and thirty new homes in this area are now under
construction. MWCN is also in the process of developing the area now known
as System VI, a new single family home area adjacent to U.S. 41. Mr. Koste
also mentioned that Collier County has been in contact with WCN regarding

the additional area to be dedicated to Collier County by WCN. They have

~1617-



Pelican Bay Improvement District
October 22, 1985

asked WCN whether they would be interested in giving the County, in the
near future, the land that WCN is required to give them over a period of
time. This land is located at the north end of the property and involves
the remaining obligation of 15 acres of land. Collier County is discussing
the possibiTity of building a Cultural Center on this site and Mr. Koste
presented a very preliminary Site Plan for this Center to the Board.
Following this discussion, the Board thanked Mr. Koste for this
presentation of ongoing and future development in Pelican Bay.
ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to come before the Board, Mr.
Brown moved, seconded by Mr. Scofield and carried unanimously, that the

meeting be adjourned. Time: 5:25 P.M.

MR. SALVATORE C. SCUDERI
PRESIDENT
PELICAN BAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

-1618-



PELICAN BAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

PAYEE

J.N. Environmental

Community Electric of
Collier, Inc.

Gulf 0i1 Corporation

fFederal Express Corp.

B-B Builders

The Shipping Station

Department of Highway
Safety
The Shipping Station

William Reagan, Clerk
of Court
Florida Government
Finance Officers Assoc.
John Petty

Leeds & Northrup
Tracy H. Bolesky

Tracy H. Bolesky

Evans 0i1 Company
Hydraulic Hose &

Equipment Co.
Phitlips Petroleum Co.
Missimer & Associates
J.N. Environmental
Accu-Temps

Coral Springs Improvement
District

Electra-Tronics, Inc.

Electra-Tronics, Inc.

United Telephone

North American Telephone

Southwest Electric Supply

WATER/SEWER INVOICES
SEPTEMBER 1985

DESCRIPTION

August W/W Analyses

Labor To Repair 75 H.P. Motor
At R.O. Plant

Fuel - W/S Inspection

August Courier Service

R.0. Plant Supplies

Freight - Water Samples To
B.F. Goodrich

State Tags - 1985 Ford Ranger

Freight - Water Samples To
Oriando Laboratories

Recordation Fees - Vacation of
Easement ~ Sand Pointe Lot 11

Accounting Reference Manual

Freight - Return D.0O. Meter To
Yellow Springs Instrument Co.
Chart Paper For R.Q. pH Recorder

Legal Services 7/28/85 Thru
8/30/85 - Dorchester Suit

Legal Services 7/28/85 Thru
8/30/85

0i1 For Potable Hydraulic Pump

0-Rings

Fuel - W/S Inspection

August Wellfield Monitoring

Ten (10) Copper Analyses

W/S Portion Temporary Help
9/9/85 Thru 9/17/85

W/S Portion August Office
Supplies & Services

Cla-Valve - H.S.P. Pilot Controls

Repair Blower Motor - S.T.P.

W/S Portion August Telephone

Long Distance Service - July & Aug.

Misc. Electrical Supplies
R.0. Plant

-1619-

AMOUNT

140.
45,

24.
77.
173.
26.
22.
57.
8.
10.
9.

155.
112.

3,702.

62.
330.
190.
225.

31

183.
755.
326.

447

00
00

47
00

25

.51

00
95

20

.43



PELICAN BAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

PAYEE

Federal Express Corp.
North Trail Auto Parts
Jones Chemicals, Inc.
Motoroia, Inc.
Purolator Courier Corp.
Park Tire Center
Johnson Paints, Inc.

Pine Ridge Rental Center
Computerland
Weavers Office Supplies

B & H Sales

Coral Springs Improvement
District

Florida Service Engineers

Micro Works, Inc.

Krehling Industries

Mitchell & Stark
Construction Co., Inc.

Florida Power & Light
Creel fFord Tractor
Wear-Guard

Tamiami Ford

B & H Sales
Electra-Tronics, Inc.
Jean C. Smith

Wear-Guard

Sunshine Ace Hardware
Telephone Support Systems
Bowman Office Supply

B & B Builders

Tracy H. Bolesky

WATER/SEWER INVYOICES
SEPTEMBER 1985

(PAGE 2)

DESCRIPTION

August Courier Service

R.0. Plant Supplies

R.0. Plant Chemicals

Charger For HT440 Radio

W/S Portion August Courier Service

Repair Tire - 1985 Ford Ranger

Paint & Materials - Structural
Maintenance

Rent Saw - R.0. Plant

Computer Paper

W/S Portion August & September
Office Supplies

Meter Supplies

W/S Portion Health & Dental
Insurance - September 1985

Repair 2 Sets Q.E.I. Scanners

Diskettes & Ribbons

Sand - Sandblasting
R.0. Plant Structural Maintenance

Install 8" Valves & Connections
To Sewer Laterals For Cleaning
Access

September Electric

Repair Backhoe

Employee Uniforms

Repair Ford Courier #1

Meter Couplings & Fire Hydrant

Clavalve - Pilot Control

W/S Portion Travel Expenses -
5/2/85 Thru 9/30/85

Employee Uniforms

Parts For Utility Site Lawn Mower

Install C.0. Line Suppressor

Report Covers

R.0. Plant Supplies

Legal Services 9/1/85 Thru 9/26/85

-1620-

AMOUNT

11.
178.
545.

15.

35.

P

86.

18.
40.
26.

162.
393.

487.
77.
6.

1,550.

8,944,
115.
323.
426.
139,

1,146.

29,

13,



CHARGES FOR SERVICES

PELICAN BAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
WATER AND WASTEWATER OPERATING SUMMARY
September 1985

MONTH TO DATE

Conmection Fees
Meter Use Fees

USER REVENUE

Water
Sewer
Irrigation

TOTAL REVENUE

PROFESSIONAL FEES

Engineering
Legal
Audit
Trust

SYSTEM OPERATING EXPENSES

Office

Billing
Insurance
Payroll
Transportation
Water Quality

Repairs & Maintenance

Electric
Chemicals

TOTAL EXPENSES

VARTANCE
FISCAL YEAR FAVORABLE
1985 BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)
$ 349,995 20,426 12,020 (8,406)
25,155 2,470 3,260 790
$ 249,286 23,216 21,202 (2,014)
163,538 16,243 12,516 (3,727)
180,723 16,350 13,665 (2,685)
'$ 968,697 78,705 62,663 (16,042)
$ 12,000 6,000 6,000 0
14,342 500 4,565 (4,065)
3,000 0 0 0
2,000 0 0 0
14,100 807 342 565
4,700 381 381
15,558 0 0 0
91,443 7,035 6,712 323
14,668 307 571 (264)
11,713 903 744 159
64,000 5,332 5,587 (255)
115,584 9,940 8,944 836
24,413 2,173 545 1,628
$ 387,522 33,478 34,010 (532)

YEAR TO DATE

VARIANCE
FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL {UNFAVORABLE )
349,995 469,078 119,083
25,155 19,870 (5,285)
249,286 242,429 (6,857)
163,538 158,975 (4,563)
180,723 209,262 28,539
968,697 1,099,614 130,917
12,000 12,000 0
14,342 22,923 (8,581)
3,000 3,000 0
2,000 2,000 0
14,100 14,071 29
4,700 4,666 34
15,559 14,777 782
91,443 75,805 15,638
14,668 13,367 1,301
11,713 12,637 (918)
64,000 45,077 18,923
115,584 102,707 12,877
24,413 23,494 919
387,522 346,518 41,004




o,

PELICAN BAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
WATER MANAGEMENT INVOICES

PAYEE

Richardson & Associates
Bonita Rent-All
W.H. Turner

PBID Water/Sewer Account

Government Finance
Officers Association
Richardson & Associates
Spectrum Laboratories
Spectrum Laboratories

Naples Daily News

Marine Service & Supply
Accu-Temp

Coral Springs Improvement
District

United Telephone

Weavers Office Supplies

Florida Power & Light Co.

Coral Springs Improvement
District

Department of Agricuiture

SEPTEMBER 1985

DESCRIPTION

August R-0-W Maintenance
Two (2) Hedge Trimmers
Consultation Services -
July & August 1985
R-0-W Maintenance 7/15/85 To
8/15/85
lLocal Government Manual

September R-0-W Maintenance

July Lake Samples

August Lake Samples

Notice of Public Hearing -
September 18, 1985 Board Meeting

Repair Outboard Motor

W/M Portion Temporary Help
9/9/85 Thru 8/17/85

W/M Portion August Office Supplies
& Services

W/M Portion August Telephone

W/M Portion August & September
Office Supplies

Crayton Road Sprinkler Clock - Sept.

W/M Portion September 1985 Health &
Dental Insurance

Commercial Applicator Licenses -
Aquatic Chemicals

-1622-

AMOUNT

14,209.50
518.00
250.00
459.23

10.00

14,209.50

132.00
154.00

30.00
225.25
31.51

232.70
26.67

10.34
393.93

15,00



PELICAN BAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
WATER MANAGEMENT
OPERATING SUMMARY
September 1985

FAVORABLE FAVORABLE
FISCAL YEAR MONTH TO DATE (UNFAVORABLE) YEAR TO DATE  (UNFAVORABLE)
1985 BUDGET  BUDGET EXPENSES VARIANCE  BUDGET EXPENSES YARTANCE
MEETING EXPENSE " '
Supervisors Fees $ 6,000 500 500 G 6,000 6,000 0
Travel Reimbursement 300 25 37 élzg 300 241 59
Legal Notification 300 25 28 3 300 294 6
PROFESSIONAL FEES
Engineering 10,000 5,060 5,000 0 16,000 10,000 0
Legal 6,000 506 0 500 6,000 5,327 673
Audit 3,000 0 0 0 3,000 3,000 0
Trust 1,500 0 0 0 1,500 1,500 0
SYSTEM OPERATING EXPENSE
Office 10,885 907 526 381 10,885 11,763 (878)
Payroll 92,963 7,151 6,415 736 92,963 92,285 678
Transportation 3,668 306 30 276 3,668 1,647 2,021
Swale Maintenance - 14,510 0 548 (548) 14,510 19,537 (5,027)
Water Quality 6,720 866 286 580 6,720 3,780 2,940
Insurance 5,529 0 0 0 5,529 4,346 1,183
Rights-0f-Way 208,496 19,561 14,220 5,341 208,496 184,562 23,934
Water Connection 18,580 0 0 0 19,580 5,169 14,411
Water Use 13,740 895 460 435 10,740 8,117 2,623
Renewal & Replacement 6,000 0 0 G 6,600 0 6,000
Contingencies 1,500 0 0 0 1,500 1,303 197

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 407,691 35,736 28,050 7,686 407,691 358,871 48,820




